[image: image2.png]


[image: image3.jpg]



St Bernadette’s RCP Newsletter

Friday 14th September
Together we Learn. Together we Achieve. Together we grow in God's Love.
	Punctuality and Attendance

There have been 10 occasions of late arrivals this week. Please remember school doors open at 8:45 and close at 8:55

This week’s attendance

Buttons       100%    
Smarties     98.26%     
Year1          98.66%
Year 1/ 2     96.00%     
Year 2         99.33%    
Year 3         98.00%    
Year 3/ 4    99.31%    
Year 4         96.00%    
Year 5         98.67%    
Year 5/ 6    97.24%    
Year 6         94.46%    
Total           97.67%    


Assemblies

We have had some Assemblies this week about ‘New Beginnings’ and the children have been thinking about something they would like to start afresh this year. 


School Mass 

This Thursday, the children in Year 1 -6 celebrated Mass together. Their behaviour was superb and they are a real credit to us all. 
GDPR
If you have not already done so, please return the ‘Privacy Notice for Families’ to school by Monday 17th September. 
PTA Annual General meeting – 7.00pm in school on Wednesday 19th September. Everyone welcome to hear the plans for the new school year. 
Coats

Please can you make sure your child brings a coat to school. We all know how the weather can change in this country – sunny when the children leave for school and raining by break time! We do try to get the children out to play even if it is raining slightly to give them some fresh air. 
Dates for Diary until Christmas – We will send out other events/dates in due course

	Tuesday 18th Sept
	Key Stage 1 Topic Launch – 2.30pm

	Wednesday 19th Sept
	PTA meeting – 7pm at school. Everyone welcome 

	Thurs 20th Sept
	School Photos 

	Monday 24th Sept
	Year 6 Parents Meeting for RobinWood – 5pm

	Friday 28th Sept
	Macmillan Coffee Morning – School Hall – 9am. Everyone welcome 

	Wednesday 17th Oct
	Parents’ Evening – School Hall 

	Thursday 18th Oct
	School closes at 3.30pm for pupils

	     Friday 19th Oct
	Staff training Day (PAD) 

	Monday 29th Oct
	School starts for all pupils

	Thursday 1st Nov
	All Saints Day - 11am Mass in Church. All Welcome

	Tuesday 13th Nov
	Year 6 SATS Meeting – School Hall – 5pm

	Wednesday 5th Dec
	Key Stage 1 Topic Finale – 2.45pm

	Friday 14th Dec
	Mince Pie and Merriment Morning – School Hall – 9am. Everyone welcome

	Tuesday 18th Dec
	Year 3 trip to Marist Centre 

	Wednesday 19th Dec
	Year 3 trip to Marist Centre  

	Friday 21st Dec
	School closes at 1.30pm
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